University of Oklahoma College of Law

University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons

American Indian and Alaskan Native Documents in the Congressional Serial Set: 1817-1899

5-11-1874

Resolution relative to the removal of the statue of the "Dying Indian" to the Statuary Hall of the House of Representatives

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.ou.edu/indianserialset



Part of the Indigenous, Indian, and Aboriginal Law Commons

Recommended Citation

H.R. Misc. Doc. No. 273, 43d Cong., 1st Sess. (1874)

This House Miscellaneous Document is brought to you for free and open access by University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in American Indian and Alaskan Native Documents in the Congressional Serial Set: 1817-1899 by an authorized administrator of University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Law-LibraryDigitalCommons@ou.edu.

STATUE OF THE "DYING INDIAN."

RESOLUTION

RELATIVE TO

The removal of the statue of the "Dying Indian" to the Statuary Hall of the House of Representatives.

May 11, 1874.—Referred to the Committee on the Library and ordered to be printed.

Resolved, That the Committee on the Library be requested to introduce a joint resolution requiring the removal of the statue known as the "Dying Indian" to the Statuary Hall of the House of Representatives, the change to be made under the direction of Preston Powers, sculptor, and, at his request, without expense.

0